Overall-All Categories

Place Bib Name
1 370 Bob McCarty
2 126 Carlos Pacheco
3 173 Andres Chaparro
4 139 Silvestre Perez Jr
5 108 Myles Lietzke
6 207 Phillip Christmas
7 131 Matthew Owen
8 400 Joshua Kunz
9 140 Sam Chalk Jr.
10 103 Riley West
11 114 Andy Munas
12 162 Ceejay Moody
13 269 Travis Burleson
14 212 Will Pegram
15 307 Chris Schroeder
16 262 Clint Bridier
17 174 Dan Snyder
18 268 Hernan Bastidas
19 137 Ryan Talty
20 172 Avery Nelson
21 164 Ben Mason
22 128 Adam Cohen

Category
Men 50-59

Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 30-39
Open Men
Single Speed
Men 30-39
Open Men
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Open Men

Jerdon Mountain Challenge
Pisgah National Forest - Grandfather District - Old Fort, NC
Saturday, July 22, 2023

Time
1:59:03.240
2:01:19.060
2:01:27.010
2:06:18.330
2:07:13.530
2:08:28.480
2:08:29.920
2:10:05.340
2:10:44.160
2:12:18.450
2:12:29.890
2:12:37.890
2:12:39.330
2:12:51.070
2:13:29.820
2:13:51.690
2:14:04.890
2:14:22.340
2:15:03.680
2:15:37.700
2:16:28.770
2:16:31.960

BLUE RIDG

ADVENTU

RES

nnnnnn

Open Men
Place Bib
1 126
2 108
3 131
4 103
5 114
6 128
7 116
8 105
9 115
10 121
11 118
12 127
13 111
14 129
15 493
16 113
17 123
18 122
19 119
20 120
21 117
22 104

Name

Carlos Pacheco
Myles Lietzke
Matthew Owen
Riley West
Andy Munas
Adam Cohen
Connor Hintz
Jarrod Kimball
Victor Nelson
Grey Sigmon
Nicholas Meeker
Grady Sawyer
Alex Petkus
Zach Smith
Edenilson Mejia
Joseph Newman
Blake Pickett

Christopher Jacob Flood

Kade MckFall
Logan McFall
Justin Stephens
Larry Brittain

Series Points

PISGA

TRIPLE CROWN

Time

200 2:01:19.060
199 2:07:13.530
198 2:08:29.920
197 2:12:18.450
196 2:12:29.890
195 2:16:31.960
194 2:32:03.280
193 2:32:32.140
192 2:32:59.430
191 2:33:20.670
190 2:36:58.740
189 2:40:19.100
188 2:45:51.630
187 2:46:26.300
186 2:47:42.320
185 2:52:39.330
184 3:00:52.500
183 3:02:26.420
182 3:08:24.460
181 3:09:14.370
180 3:10:31.920
179 3:20:37.570



23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

156
393
251
161
440
163
210
415
330
326
257
244
267
148
271
494
116
171
105
144
115
465
121
228
449
203
250
206
399
489
118
467
246
302

Marc Mazza
Troy Zimmerman
Mac Barksdale
Garrett Hyer
Carla Williams
Kirk Bork

Alex Krohn

Jean Ramirez
Daniel Kimball
Chris Connolley
Mario Landivar
Rob Pryor

Jason Clanin
Chris Cronin
Hank Campbell
John Berg
Connor Hintz
Andrew Krech
Jarrod Kimball
Erik Nogard
Victor Nelson
Naomi Haverlick
Grey Sigmon
Jamie Kovalaske
Sarah Cronin
Joshua McWhorter
Tom Price

Sam Leuthold
Brian Lord
Kimberly Flynn
Nicholas Meeker
Pauline Dockins
Tom Pollock
Andrew Mclver

Men 30-39
Men 60+
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Open Women
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Rhino
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 30-39
Open Men
Women 40-49
Open Men
Men 40-49
Women 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Single Speed
Women 50+
Open Men
Women 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49

2:17:31.620
2:20:13.010
2:21:12.960
2:23:43.200
2:23:48.510
2:25:07.520
2:25:42.770
2:26:49.270
2:26:52.430
2:29:07.130
2:30:09.350
2:30:10.780
2:30:52.000
2:31:05.100
2:31:34.420
2:32:02.250
2:32:03.280
2:32:04.500
2:32:32.140
2:32:53.890
2:32:59.430
2:33:09.920
2:33:20.670
2:34:15.000
2:34:35.710
2:34:57.640
2:35:13.420
2:36:02.420
2:36:13.840
2:36:32.110
2:36:58.740
2:37:18.150
2:37:20.380
2:37:22.720

23 130
24 106
25 102
26 101
27 124
28 107
29 109
Men 30-39
Place Bib
1 173
2 139
3 207
4 140
5 162
6 212
7 174
8 137
9 172
10 164
11 156
12 161
13 163
14 210
15 148
16 494
17 171
18 144
19 203
20 206
21 208
22 165
23 209
24 132

Will Warner
Hendrick Haataja
Scott Dennard
Chappell Halstead
Weston Yeager
Nickolas Lapp
David Compton

Name

Andres Chaparro
Silvestre Perez Jr
Phillip Christmas
Sam Chalk Jr.
Ceejay Moody
Will Pegram

Dan Snyder
Ryan Talty
Avery Nelson
Ben Mason
Marc Mazza
Garrett Hyer
Kirk Bork

Alex Krohn

Chris Cronin
John Berg
Andrew Krech
Erik Nogard
Joshua McWhorter
Sam Leuthold
Austin Hughey
Tyler Claar
Roberto Morillo
Jesse Patton

178 3:21:16.640
177 3:24:06.000
176 3:26:44.750
175 3:42:33.280
174 3:53:57.560
173 4:33:57.220
172 4:47:41.930
Series Points Time
200 2:01:27.010
199 2:06:18.330
198 2:08:28.480
197 2:10:44.160
196 2:12:37.890
195 2:12:51.070
194 2:14:04.890
193 2:15:03.680
192 2:15:37.700
191 2:16:28.770
190 2:17:31.620
189 2:23:43.200
188 2:25:07.520
187 2:25:42.770
186 2:31:05.100
185 2:32:02.250
184 2:32:04.500
183 2:32:53.890
182 2:34:57.640
181 2:36:02.420
180 2:37:53.570
179 2:37:55.040
178 2:38:58.470
177 2:44:14.500



57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

396
208
165
266
371
434
209
127
398
397
132
379
358
375
111
129
458
420
493
433
435
241
261
851
249
402
263
235
202
412
274
452
325
113

Jonathan Wilson
Austin Hughey
Tyler Claar

Mike LaPenna
Jim Molnar
Joshua Hennessey
Roberto Morillo
Grady Sawyer
Osvaldo Abreu
Ahmet Erbas
Jesse Patton
Michael Sauerwein
Alain La Fontaine
Matt Carson

Alex Petkus

Zach Smith
Mayra Tomazoni
Jacob Kaiser
Edenilson Mejia
Richard Pickett
Juan Hernandez
Jay Harrill

Sean Zurek
Sandra Marshall
Eric Henry
Nicholas Campbell
Erik Sturzebecher
Michael Hahn
Matthew Bidwell
Chris Garrett
Jason Klaitman
Lanie Honeycutt
Chris Dreps
Joseph Newman

Single Speed
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 50-59

Rhino
Men 30-39
Open Men

Single Speed

Single Speed
Men 30-39

Men 60+
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Open Men
Open Men

Women 30-39
Rhino
Open Men
Rhino
Rhino
Men 40-49
Men 40-49

Women 50+
Men 40-49

Single Speed
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 30-39

Rhino
Men 40-49
Women 30-39
Men 50-59
Open Men

2:37:50.020
2:37:53.570
2:37:55.040
2:37:58.330
2:38:34.300
2:38:44.820
2:38:58.470
2:40:19.100
2:43:40.200
2:44:12.800
2:44:14.500
2:44:18.610
2:44:50.000
2:44:55.020
2:45:51.630
2:46:26.300
2:47:06.320
2:47:08.060
2:47:42.320
2:47:53.390
2:49:26.250
2:49:27.840
2:49:44.670
2:49:49.700
2:49:52.000
2:50:13.160
2:50:16.950
2:50:23.770
2:50:34.140
2:52:20.300
2:52:22.570
2:52:23.520
2:52:24.840
2:52:39.330

25 202
26 154
27 211
28 151
29 170
30 159
31 141
32 145
33 135
34 153
35 204
36 133
37 158
38 152
39 166
40 213
41 200
42 155
43 134
44 136
45 150
46 149
47 169
48 142
49 167
50 168
Men 40-49
Place Bib
1 269
2 307
3 262
4 268
5 251

Matthew Bidwell
Andrew Nehlig
Pete Rose
Michael Woodcock
Andy Lawhon
Cory Hanes

Chad Courtney
Michael Archbold
Michel Evans
Casey Dowell
Austin Hoke
Victor Munoz
Alex Harrill
Sebastian Belmar
Gary Buffaloe
Nick Stumpf

Rob Aldina
Mitchell Kyle

Ben Dvorak
Joseph Busch
Nick Stein
Michael Blanchard
Heath Campbell
William Russell
Tanner Suttles
Patrick Lange

Name

Travis Burleson
Chris Schroeder
Clint Bridier
Hernan Bastidas
Mac Barksdale

176 2:50:34.140
175 2:55:52.840
174 2:58:12.880
173 3:01:55.140
172 3:05:30.530
171 3:05:39.380
170 3:06:46.410
169 3:10:13.440
168 3:19:12.760
167 3:19:16.880
166 3:19:44.920
165 3:26:28.690
164 3:26:34.360
163 3:30:26.430
162 3:32:07.710
161 3:32:27.820
160 3:34:47.580
159 3:40:06.650
158 3:43:32.320
157 3:43:33.420
156 4:14:19.440
155 4:14:55.960
154 4:15:18.690
153 4:16:48.120
152 4:33:59.850
151 4:36:11.960
Series Points Time
200 2:12:39.330
199 2:13:29.820
198 2:13:51.690
197 2:14:22.340
196 2:21:12.960



91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

270
488
405
154
444
424
247
301
351
464
231
211
272
382
377
443
123
418
387
329
151
122
328
390
273
428
364
365
240
170
223
473
159
222

Adam Jackson
Karen Tripp

Chris Meyers
Andrew Nehlig
Cristina Coll
Curtis Lamp

Matt Mayronne
Drew Van Leuvan
Eric Wilder

Rose Lane

Jason Gerdes
Pete Rose

Nick Scheuer
Silvestre Perez Sr
Eric Cohen
Hannnah Langford
Blake Pickett
Keith Silva

Steve Fisher
Clyde Hedrick

Michael Woodcock
Christopher Jacob Flood

Eric Florence
Dave Borghesani
Jeremy Jarvis
Justin Ollis
Donny Shuler
David MaGuirk
Brian Davis
Andy Lawhon
Anthony Dillow
Nicole Davies
Cory Hanes
Christopher Hill

Men 40-49
Women 50+
Rhino
Men 30-39
Women 30-39
Rhino
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Women 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 60+
Men 50-59
Open Women
Open Men
Rhino
Men 60+
Men 50-59
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Men 40-49
Rhino
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Women 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49

2:54:00.240
2:55:32.820
2:55:38.070
2:55:52.840
2:56:03.350
2:56:07.100
2:56:11.660
2:57:03.460
2:57:06.560
2:58:04.990
2:58:07.630
2:58:12.880
2:59:21.640
2:59:50.090
2:59:56.350
3:00:46.960
3:00:52.500
3:00:54.660
3:01:08.910
3:01:22.770
3:01:55.140
3:02:26.420
3:03:23.410
3:03:25.130
3:04:15.320
3:04:22.880
3:04:26.070
3:04:57.990
3:05:02.250
3:05:30.530
3:05:37.070
3:05:39.000
3:05:39.380
3:05:50.320

257
244
267
271
228
250
246
302
266
241
261
249
263
235
274
270
247
301
231
272
273
240
223
222
234
265
256
239
214
260
245
227
217
216

Mario Landivar
Rob Pryor

Jason Clanin
Hank Campbell
Jamie Kovalaske
Tom Price

Tom Pollock
Andrew Mclver
Mike LaPenna
Jay Harrill

Sean Zurek

Eric Henry

Erik Sturzebecher
Michael Hahn
Jason Klaitman
Adam Jackson
Matt Mayronne
Drew Van Leuvan
Jason Gerdes
Nick Scheuer
Jeremy Jarvis
Brian Davis
Anthony Dillow
Christopher Hill
Greg Abrusci
Glenn Shuler
Paul Asper
Michael Noeth
Mike Cicchetti
Michael Oswald
Kris Versteegen
Michael Shifflett
Jason Binde
Stacy Scopano

195
194
193
192
191
190
189
188
187
186
185
184
183
182
181
180
179
178
177
176
175
174
173
172
171
170
169
168
167
166
165
164
163
162

2:30:09.350
2:30:10.780
2:30:52.000
2:31:34.420
2:34:15.000
2:35:13.420
2:37:20.380
2:37:22.720
2:37:58.330
2:49:27.840
2:49:44.670
2:49:52.000
2:50:16.950
2:50:23.770
2:52:22.570
2:54:00.240
2:56:11.660
2:57:03.460
2:58:07.630
2:59:21.640
3:04:15.320
3:05:02.250
3:05:37.070
3:05:50.320
3:11:51.430
3:12:38.860
3:13:26.080
3:14:49.310
3:17:09.270
3:18:40.640
3:19:42.000
3:20:28.580
3:20:57.770
3:27:20.720



125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

141
369
119
389
120
392
145
361
117
486
234
324
265
388
256
318
308
432
239
323
380
479
350
214
312
376
460
260
457
135
153
401
245
422

Chad Courtney
Michael Hanson
Kade McFall
Perry McFall
Logan McFall
Tim Richards
Michael Archbold
John Morris
Justin Stephens
Lisa Contino
Greg Abrusci
Matt Dreps
Glenn Shuler
Douglas LeValley
Paul Asper
Charles Hartis
Ashby Johnson
Bill Doyle
Michael Noeth
Bill Hascher
Mark Hadfield
Sumner Smith
Antonio Orru
Mike Cicchetti
Justin Stuart
Abelardo Noy
Becky Cicchetti
Michael Oswald
Casey Poirier
Michel Evans
Casey Dowell
Randy Tuggle
Kris Versteegen
Cooper Helms

Men 30-39
Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 60+
Open Men
Men 60+
Men 30-39
Men 50-59
Open Men
Women 50+
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 60+
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Rhino
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Women 50+
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 50-59

Women 40-49

Men 40-49

Women 30-39

Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Single Speed
Men 40-49
Rhino

3:06:46.410
3:08:23.010
3:08:24.460
3:09:08.390
3:09:14.370
3:09:55.340
3:10:13.440
3:10:24.680
3:10:31.920
3:11:19.800
3:11:51.430
3:11:59.330
3:12:38.860
3:12:49.030
3:13:26.080
3:13:57.680
3:14:15.960
3:14:32.360
3:14:49.310
3:16:24.460
3:16:28.170
3:16:33.500
3:17:06.460
3:17:09.270
3:17:18.770
3:17:20.650
3:17:42.000
3:18:40.640
3:19:03.450
3:19:12.760
3:19:16.880
3:19:24.540
3:19:42.000
3:19:43.210

40 229
41 220
42 492
43 264
44 224
45 218
46 215
47 252
48 219
49 221
50 253
51 232
52 226
Men 50-59
Place Bib
1 370
2 330
3 326
4 371
5 358
6 375
7 325
8 351
9 377
10 329
11 328
12 364
13 365
14 369
15 361
16 324
17 318
18 308

Orlando Obispo
Tony Anthony
John Kaplan
Brandon Shipman
Thomas Ball

Ryan Cooper
Joseph Perrino
Demetrius Abshire
Clint Hardin
Michael Stoeppler
Brian Miller

Alex Saleeby

Billy Parr

Name

Bob McCarty
Daniel Kimball
Chris Connolley
Jim Molnar
Alain La Fontaine
Matt Carson
Chris Dreps

Eric Wilder

Eric Cohen
Clyde Hedrick
Eric Florence
Donny Shuler
David MaGuirk
Michael Hanson
John Morris
Matt Dreps
Charles Hartis
Ashby Johnson

161 3:27:32.540
160 3:29:06.060
159 3:35:56.100
158 3:49:55.270
157 4:01:36.390
156 4:04:30.950
155 4:15:19.670
154 4:18:19.650
153 4:21:27.130
152 4:21:27.820
151 4:29:28.360
150 4:37:09.610
149 4:40:42.160
Series Points Time
200 1:59:03.240
199 2:26:52.430
198 2:29:07.130
197 2:38:34.300
196 2:44:50.000
195 2:44:55.020
194 2:52:24.840
193 2:57:06.560
192 2:59:56.350
191 3:01:22.770
190 3:03:23.410
189 3:04:26.070
188 3:04:57.990
187 3:08:23.010
186 3:10:24.680
185 3:11:59.330
184 3:13:57.680
183 3:14:15.960



159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192

204
227
357
487
104
217
130
313
471
374
106
363
322
133
410
158
102
216
229
459
220
378
152
166
213
359
475
200
492
385
441
431
409
155

Austin Hoke
Michael Shifflett
Miguel Quintero
Angela DeSimone
Larry Brittain
Jason Binde

Will Warner
Mark Archambault
Andrea Lemieux
Brent Fidler
Hendrick Haataja
Christopher Hill
Corey Craw
Victor Munoz
David Thompson
Alex Harrill

Scott Dennard
Stacy Scopano
Orlando Obispo
Joanne Speights
Tony Anthony
Russ Campbell
Sebastian Belmar
Gary Buffaloe
Nick Stumpf
Steven Spencer
Michelle Ellington
Rob Aldina

John Kaplan
Sidney Humphreys
Lindsey Mclver
Dylan Boyle
Jeremy Fraser
Mitchell Kyle

Men 30-39

Men 40-49

Men 50-59
Women 50+
Open Men

Men 40-49

Open Men

Men 50-59

Women 40-49

Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 30-39
Rhino
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49

Women 40-49

Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 50-59
Women 50+
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 60+

Open Women

Rhino
Rhino
Men 30-39

3:19:44.920
3:20:28.580
3:20:34.150
3:20:36.590
3:20:37.570
3:20:57.770
3:21:16.640
3:21:32.640
3:23:45.490
3:23:47.490
3:24:06.000
3:25:07.640
3:25:45.350
3:26:28.690
3:26:32.760
3:26:34.360
3:26:44.750
3:27:20.720
3:27:32.540
3:28:25.100
3:29:06.060
3:30:25.270
3:30:26.430
3:32:07.710
3:32:27.820
3:32:42.870
3:33:23.480
3:34:47.580
3:35:56.100
3:36:29.000
3:36:29.840
3:36:49.310
3:38:55.090
3:40:06.650

19 323
20 350
21 312
22 376

23 357
24 313
25 374
26 363
27 322
28 378

29 359

30 372
31 317
32 353
33 367
34 356
35 309
36 362
37 320
Men 60+

Place Bib
1 393
2 379
3 382
4 387
5 390
6 389
7 392
8 388
9 380
10 385
11 394
12 496

Bill Hascher
Antonio Orru
Justin Stuart
Abelardo Noy
Miguel Quintero
Mark Archambault
Brent Fidler
Christopher Hill
Corey Craw
Russ Campbell
Steven Spencer
Dan Girouard
Patrick Yonce
Andres Franco
Michael Cauley
Gary Ryals
David Beaty
Pablo Medina
Andrew DiMeo

Name

Troy Zimmerman
Michael Sauerwein
Silvestre Perez Sr
Steve Fisher

Dave Borghesani
Perry McFall

Tim Richards
Douglas LeValley
Mark Hadfield
Sidney Humphreys
Christopher Vanilla Flood
Garth Schweizer

182 3:16:24.460
181 3:17:06.460
180 3:17:18.770
179 3:17:20.650
178 3:20:34.150
177 3:21:32.640
176 3:23:47.490
175 3:25:07.640
174 3:25:45.350
173 3:30:25.270
172 3:32:42.870
171 3:40:22.440
170 3:43:31.200
169 3:45:38.690
168 3:53:37.850
167 3:55:07.930
166 3:56:43.690
165 4:01:30.420
164 4:03:10.760
Series Points Time
200 2:20:13.010
199 2:44:18.610
198 2:59:50.090
197 3:01:08.910
196 3:03:25.130
195 3:09:08.390
194 3:09:55.340
193 3:12:49.030
192 3:16:28.170
191 3:36:29.000
190 4:55:54.790
189 6:07:05.500



193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226

372
451
450
483
101
407
317
134
136
395
430
353
453
469
264
423
439
417
425
367
468
124
356
411
309
362
404
224
320
421
218
427
480
150

Dan Girouard
Kimberly Tovar
Sydney Ziegler

Olga Rodriguez-Gomez
Chappell Halstead

Sean Kim
Patrick Yonce
Ben Dvorak
Joseph Busch
Kevin York
Doug Wright
Andres Franco
Ashley Maxwell
Nicole Bridier
Brandon Shipman
Bryan Mohorn

Rachel-Anne Scalla

Matthew Scalla
Sean Wright
Michael Cauley
Karla Espinoza
Weston Yeager
Gary Ryals

John Chastain
David Beaty
Pablo Medina
Thomas Starnes
Thomas Ball
Andrew DiMeo
Tracy Helms
Ryan Cooper
Santiago Franco
Eileen Mullen
Nick Stein

Men 50-59
Women 30-39
Women 30-39

Women 50+

Open Men

Rhino

Men 50-59

Men 30-39

Men 30-39

Single Speed
Rhino

Men 50-59
Women 30-39
Women 40-49

Men 40-49

Rhino
Open Women
Rhino
Rhino

Men 50-59
Women 40-49

Open Men

Men 50-59

Rhino
Men 50-59
Men 50-59

Rhino
Men 40-49
Men 50-59

Rhino
Men 40-49

Rhino

Women 50+
Men 30-39

3:40:22.440
3:40:27.510
3:41:38.390
3:42:30.130
3:42:33.280
3:42:45.900
3:43:31.200
3:43:32.320
3:43:33.420
3:43:36.510
3:44:44.600
3:45:38.690
3:45:40.100
3:46:55.620
3:49:55.270
3:51:48.970
3:52:23.810
3:52:26.360
3:53:29.330
3:53:37.850
3:53:38.830
3:53:57.560
3:55:07.930
3:56:09.770
3:56:43.690
4:01:30.420
4:01:34.080
4:01:36.390
4:03:10.760
4:04:14.130
4:04:30.950
4:07:06.390
4:13:35.670
4:14:19.440

Single Speed
Place Bib Name
1 400 Joshua Kunz
2 399 Brian Lord
3 396 Jonathan Wilson
4 398 Osvaldo Abreu
5 397 Ahmet Erbas
6 402 Nicholas Campbell
7 401 Randy Tuggle
8 395 Kevin York
Rhino
Place Bib Name
1 415 Jean Ramirez
2 434 Joshua Hennessey
3 420 Jacob Kaiser
4 433 Richard Pickett
5 435 Juan Hernandez
6 412 Chris Garrett
7 405 Chris Meyers
8 424 Curtis Lamp
9 418 Keith Silva
10 428 Justin Ollis
11 432 Bill Doyle
12 422 Cooper Helms
13 410 David Thompson
14 431 Dylan Boyle
15 409 Jeremy Fraser
16 407 Sean Kim
17 430 Doug Wright
18 423 Bryan Mohorn
19 417 Matthew Scalla
20 425 Sean Wright
21 411 John Chastain

Series Points Time
200 2:10:05.340
199 2:36:13.840
198 2:37:50.020
197 2:43:40.200
196 2:44:12.800
195 2:50:13.160
194 3:19:24.540
193 3:43:36.510

Series Points Time
200 2:26:49.270
199 2:38:44.820
198 2:47:08.060
197 2:47:53.390
196 2:49:26.250
195 2:52:20.300
194 2:55:38.070
193 2:56:07.100
192 3:00:54.660
191 3:04:22.880
190 3:14:32.360
189 3:19:43.210
188 3:26:32.760
187 3:36:49.310
186 3:38:55.090
185 3:42:45.900
184 3:44:44.600
183 3:51:48.970
182 3:52:26.360
181 3:53:29.330
180 3:56:09.770



227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260

149
169
215
446
142
252
219
221
491
408
253
477
472
445
461
107
167
168
232
226
438
485
414
109
455
454
466
394
470
426
456
462
495
496

Michael Blanchard
Heath Campbell
Joseph Perrino
Taryn Hart
William Russell
Demetrius Abshire
Clint Hardin
Michael Stoeppler
Karen Tyndall
Jason Lee

Brian Miller
Nancy Schwertfeger
Chi Shipman
Hanna Sheaffer
Glory Soto
Nickolas Lapp
Tanner Suttles
Patrick Lange

Alex Saleeby

Billy Parr

Sydney Epter
Maria Grau
Joseph Bergmann
David Compton
Katie Lange

Donna Morrill
Lisbeth Colon
Christopher Vanilla Flood
Heather Anderson
Brandon Thomas
Rachel Szilagyi
Jacqueline Truong
Susan Van Bernum
Garth Schweizer

Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Women 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Women 50+
Rhino
Men 40-49
Women 50+
Women 40-49
Women 30-39
Women 40-49
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Women
Women 50+
Rhino
Open Men
Women 30-39
Women 30-39
Women 40-49
Men 60+
Women 40-49
Rhino
Women 30-39
Women 40-49
Women 50+
Men 60+

4:14:55.960
4:15:18.690
4:15:19.670
4:16:44.190
4:16:48.120
4:18:19.650
4:21:27.130
4:21:27.820
4:23:06.380
4:27:53.690
4:29:28.360
4:29:44.200
4:31:18.740
4:31:56.650
4:31:58.020
4:33:57.220
4:33:59.850
4:36:11.960
4:37:09.610
4:40:42.160
4:41:12.500
4:47:14.610
4:47:34.010
4:47:41.930
4:50:46.690
4:50:47.860
4:54:30.760
4:55:54.790
5:01:10.590
5:04:24.430
5:06:53.960
5:10:19.510
6:07:03.090
6:07:05.500

22
23
24
25
26
27

404 Thomas Starnes
421 Tracy Helms

427 Santiago Franco
408 Jason Lee

414 Joseph Bergmann
426 Brandon Thomas

Open Women
Place Bib Name

1 440 Carla Williams

2 443 Hannnah Langford

3 441 lindsey Mclver

4 439 Rachel-Anne Scalla

5 438 Sydney Epter
Women 30-39

Place Bib Name

1 449 Sarah Cronin

2 458 Mayra Tomazoni

3 452 Lanie Honeycutt

4 444 Cristina Coll

5 457 Casey Poirier

6 451 Kimberly Tovar

7 450 Sydney Ziegler

8 453 Ashley Maxwell

9 446 Taryn Hart

10 445 Hanna Sheaffer

11 455 Katie Lange

12 454 Donna Morrill

13 456 Rachel Szilagyi
Women 40-49

Place Bib Name

1

465 Naomi Haverlick

179 4:01:34.080
178 4:04:14.130
177 4:07:06.390
176 4:27:53.690
175 4:47:34.010
174 5:04:24.430
Series Points Time
200 2:23:48.510
199 3:00:46.960
198 3:36:29.840
197 3:52:23.810
196 4:41:12.500
Series Points Time
200 2:34:35.710
199 2:47:06.320
198 2:52:23.520
197 2:56:03.350
196 3:19:03.450
195 3:40:27.510
194 3:41:38.390
193 3:45:40.100
192 4:16:44.190
191 4:31:56.650
190 4:50:46.690
189 4:50:47.860
188 5:06:53.960
Series Points Time
200 2:33:09.920



261 476 Bonnie Cauthon

Overall-Men

Place Bib Name
1 370 Bob McCarty
2 126 Carlos Pacheco
3 173 Andres Chaparro
4 139 Silvestre Perez Jr
5 108 Myles Lietzke
6 207 Phillip Christmas
7 131 Matthew Owen
8 400 Joshua Kunz
9 140 Sam Chalk Jr.
10 103 Riley West
11 114 Andy Munas
12 162 Ceejay Moody
13 269 Travis Burleson
14 212 Will Pegram
15 307 Chris Schroeder
16 262 Clint Bridier
17 174 Dan Snyder
18 268 Hernan Bastidas
19 137 Ryan Talty
20 172 Avery Nelson
21 164 Ben Mason
22 128 Adam Cohen
23 156 Marc Mazza
24 393 Troy Zimmerman
25 251 Mac Barksdale
26 161 Garrett Hyer
27 163 Kirk Bork
28 210 Alex Krohn
29 415 Jean Ramirez
30 330 Daniel Kimball

Women 50+

Category
Men 50-59

Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 30-39
Open Men
Singlespeed
Men 30-39
Open Men
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 60+
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Rhino
Men 50-59

7:15:14.900

Time
1:59:03.240
2:01:19.060
2:01:27.010
2:06:18.330
2:07:13.530
2:08:28.480
2:08:29.920
2:10:05.340
2:10:44.160
2:12:18.450
2:12:29.890
2:12:37.890
2:12:39.330
2:12:51.070
2:13:29.820
2:13:51.690
2:14:04.890
2:14:22.340
2:15:03.680
2:15:37.700
2:16:28.770
2:16:31.960
2:17:31.620
2:20:13.010
2:21:12.960
2:23:43.200
2:25:07.520
2:25:42.770
2:26:49.270
2:26:52.430

2 467
3 464
4 473
5 460
6 471
7 459
8 469
9 468
10 472
11 461
12 466
13 470
14 462
Women 50+

Place Bib
1 489
2 851
3 488
4 486
5 479
6 487
7 475
8 483
9 480
10 491
11 477
12 485
13 495
14 476

Pauline Dockins
Rose Lane

Nicole Davies
Becky Cicchetti
Andrea Lemieux
Joanne Speights
Nicole Bridier
Karla Espinoza
Chi Shipman
Glory Soto
Lisbeth Colon
Heather Anderson
Jacqueline Truong

Name

Kimberly Flynn
Sandra Marshall
Karen Tripp

Lisa Contino
Sumner Smith
Angela DeSimone
Michelle Ellington
Olga Rodriguez-Gomez
Eileen Mullen

Karen Tyndall
Nancy Schwertfeger
Maria Grau

Susan Van Bernum
Bonnie Cauthon

199 2:37:18.150
198 2:58:04.990
197 3:05:39.000
196 3:17:42.000
195 3:23:45.490
194 3:28:25.100
193 3:46:55.620
192 3:53:38.830
191 4:31:18.740
190 4:31:58.020
189 4:54:30.760
188 5:01:10.590
187 5:10:19.510
Series Points Time
200 2:36:32.110
199 2:49:49.700
198 2:55:32.820
197 3:11:19.800
196 3:16:33.500
195 3:20:36.590
194 3:33:23.480
193 3:42:30.130
192 4:13:35.670
191 4:23:06.380
190 4:29:44.200
189 4:47:14.610
188 6:07:03.090
187 7:15:14.900



31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

326
257
244
267
148
271
494
116
171
105
144
115
121
228
203
250
206
399
118
246
302
396
208
165
266
371
434
209
127
398
397
132
379
358

Chris Connolley
Mario Landivar
Rob Pryor

Jason Clanin
Chris Cronin
Hank Campbell
John Berg
Connor Hintz
Andrew Krech
Jarrod Kimball
Erik Nogard
Victor Nelson
Grey Sigmon
Jamie Kovalaske
Joshua McWhorter
Tom Price

Sam Leuthold
Brian Lord
Nicholas Meeker
Tom Pollock
Andrew Mclver
Jonathan Wilson
Austin Hughey
Tyler Claar

Mike LaPenna
Jim Molnar
Joshua Hennessey
Roberto Morillo
Grady Sawyer
Osvaldo Abreu
Ahmet Erbas
Jesse Patton
Michael Sauerwein
Alain La Fontaine

Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 30-39
Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Singlespeed
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Singlespeed
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Rhino
Men 30-39
Open Men
Singlespeed
Singlespeed
Men 30-39
Men 60+
Men 50-59

2:29:07.130
2:30:09.350
2:30:10.780
2:30:52.000
2:31:05.100
2:31:34.420
2:32:02.250
2:32:03.280
2:32:04.500
2:32:32.140
2:32:53.890
2:32:59.430
2:33:20.670
2:34:15.000
2:34:57.640
2:35:13.420
2:36:02.420
2:36:13.840
2:36:58.740
2:37:20.380
2:37:22.720
2:37:50.020
2:37:53.570
2:37:55.040
2:37:58.330
2:38:34.300
2:38:44.820
2:38:58.470
2:40:19.100
2:43:40.200
2:44:12.800
2:44:14.500
2:44:18.610
2:44:50.000



65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

375
111
129
420
493
433
435
241
261
249
402
263
235
202
412
274
325
113
270
405
154
424
247
301
351
231
211
272
382
377
123
418
387
329

Matt Carson
Alex Petkus
Zach Smith
Jacob Kaiser
Edenilson Mejia
Richard Pickett
Juan Hernandez
Jay Harrill

Sean Zurek

Eric Henry

Nicholas Campbell

Erik Sturzebecher
Michael Hahn
Matthew Bidwell
Chris Garrett
Jason Klaitman
Chris Dreps
Joseph Newman
Adam Jackson
Chris Meyers
Andrew Nehlig
Curtis Lamp
Matt Mayronne
Drew Van Leuvan
Eric Wilder

Jason Gerdes
Pete Rose

Nick Scheuer
Silvestre Perez Sr
Eric Cohen

Blake Pickett
Keith Silva

Steve Fisher
Clyde Hedrick

Men 50-59
Open Men
Open Men
Rhino
Open Men
Rhino
Rhino
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49

Singlespeed

Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Rhino
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 40-49
Rhino
Men 30-39
Rhino
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 60+
Men 50-59
Open Men
Rhino
Men 60+
Men 50-59

2:44:55.020
2:45:51.630
2:46:26.300
2:47:08.060
2:47:42.320
2:47:53.390
2:49:26.250
2:49:27.840
2:49:44.670
2:49:52.000
2:50:13.160
2:50:16.950
2:50:23.770
2:50:34.140
2:52:20.300
2:52:22.570
2:52:24.840
2:52:39.330
2:54:00.240
2:55:38.070
2:55:52.840
2:56:07.100
2:56:11.660
2:57:03.460
2:57:06.560
2:58:07.630
2:58:12.880
2:59:21.640
2:59:50.090
2:59:56.350
3:00:52.500
3:00:54.660
3:01:08.910
3:01:22.770



99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

151
122
328
390
273
428
364
365
240
170
223
159
222
141
369
119
389
120
392
145
361
117
234
324
265
388
256
318
308
432
239
323
380
350

Michael Woodcock
Christopher Jacob Flood

Eric Florence
Dave Borghesani
Jeremy Jarvis
Justin Ollis
Donny Shuler
David MaGuirk
Brian Davis
Andy Lawhon
Anthony Dillow
Cory Hanes
Christopher Hill
Chad Courtney
Michael Hanson
Kade McFall
Perry McFall
Logan McFall
Tim Richards
Michael Archbold
John Morris
Justin Stephens
Greg Abrusci
Matt Dreps
Glenn Shuler
Douglas LeValley
Paul Asper
Charles Hartis
Ashby Johnson
Bill Doyle
Michael Noeth
Bill Hascher
Mark Hadfield
Antonio Orru

Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Men 40-49
Rhino
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 60+
Open Men
Men 60+
Men 30-39
Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 60+
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Rhino
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Men 50-59

3:01:55.140
3:02:26.420
3:03:23.410
3:03:25.130
3:04:15.320
3:04:22.880
3:04:26.070
3:04:57.990
3:05:02.250
3:05:30.530
3:05:37.070
3:05:39.380
3:05:50.320
3:06:46.410
3:08:23.010
3:08:24.460
3:09:08.390
3:09:14.370
3:09:55.340
3:10:13.440
3:10:24.680
3:10:31.920
3:11:51.430
3:11:59.330
3:12:38.860
3:12:49.030
3:13:26.080
3:13:57.680
3:14:15.960
3:14:32.360
3:14:49.310
3:16:24.460
3:16:28.170
3:17:06.460



133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

214
312
376
260
135
153
401
245
422
204
227
357
104
217
130
313
374
106
363
322
133
410
158
102
216
229
220
378
152
166
213
359
200
492

Mike Cicchetti
Justin Stuart
Abelardo Noy
Michael Oswald
Michel Evans
Casey Dowell
Randy Tuggle
Kris Versteegen
Cooper Helms
Austin Hoke
Michael Shifflett
Miguel Quintero
Larry Brittain
Jason Binde

Will Warner
Mark Archambault
Brent Fidler
Hendrick Haataja
Christopher Hill
Corey Craw
Victor Munoz
David Thompson
Alex Harrill
Scott Dennard
Stacy Scopano
Orlando Obispo
Tony Anthony
Russ Campbell
Sebastian Belmar
Gary Buffaloe
Nick Stumpf
Steven Spencer
Rob Aldina

John Kaplan

Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Singlespeed
Men 40-49
Rhino
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 30-39
Rhino
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 50-59
Men 30-39
Men 40-49

3:17:09.270
3:17:18.770
3:17:20.650
3:18:40.640
3:19:12.760
3:19:16.880
3:19:24.540
3:19:42.000
3:19:43.210
3:19:44.920
3:20:28.580
3:20:34.150
3:20:37.570
3:20:57.770
3:21:16.640
3:21:32.640
3:23:47.490
3:24:06.000
3:25:07.640
3:25:45.350
3:26:28.690
3:26:32.760
3:26:34.360
3:26:44.750
3:27:20.720
3:27:32.540
3:29:06.060
3:30:25.270
3:30:26.430
3:32:07.710
3:32:27.820
3:32:42.870
3:34:47.580
3:35:56.100



167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

385
431
409
155
372
101
407
317
134
136
395
430
353
264
423
417
425
367
124
356
411
309
362
404
224
320
421
218
427
150
149
169
215
142

Sidney Humphreys
Dylan Boyle
Jeremy Fraser
Mitchell Kyle

Dan Girouard
Chappell Halstead
Sean Kim

Patrick Yonce
Ben Dvorak
Joseph Busch
Kevin York

Doug Wright
Andres Franco
Brandon Shipman
Bryan Mohorn
Matthew Scalla
Sean Wright
Michael Cauley
Weston Yeager
Gary Ryals

John Chastain
David Beaty
Pablo Medina
Thomas Starnes
Thomas Ball
Andrew DiMeo
Tracy Helms

Ryan Cooper
Santiago Franco
Nick Stein
Michael Blanchard
Heath Campbell
Joseph Perrino
William Russell

Men 60+
Rhino
Rhino

Men 30-39
Men 50-59
Open Men
Rhino
Men 50-59
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Singlespeed
Rhino
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Rhino
Rhino
Rhino
Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 50-59
Rhino
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Rhino
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Rhino
Men 40-49
Rhino
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 30-39

3:36:29.000
3:36:49.310
3:38:55.090
3:40:06.650
3:40:22.440
3:42:33.280
3:42:45.900
3:43:31.200
3:43:32.320
3:43:33.420
3:43:36.510
3:44:44.600
3:45:38.690
3:49:55.270
3:51:48.970
3:52:26.360
3:53:29.330
3:53:37.850
3:53:57.560
3:55:07.930
3:56:09.770
3:56:43.690
4:01:30.420
4:01:34.080
4:01:36.390
4:03:10.760
4:04:14.130
4:04:30.950
4:07:06.390
4:14:19.440
4:14:55.960
4:15:18.690
4:15:19.670
4:16:48.120



201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215

252
219
221
408
253
107
167
168
232
226
414
109
394
426
496

Demetrius Abshire
Clint Hardin
Michael Stoeppler
Jason Lee

Brian Miller
Nickolas Lapp
Tanner Suttles
Patrick Lange

Alex Saleeby

Billy Parr

Joseph Bergmann
David Compton
Christopher Vanilla Flood
Brandon Thomas
Garth Schweizer

Overall-Women

Place Bib Name
1 440 Carla Williams
2 465 Naomi Haverlick
3 449 Sarah Cronin
4 489 Kimberly Flynn
5 467 Pauline Dockins
6 458 Mayra Tomazoni
7 851 Sandra Marshall
8 452 Lanie Honeycutt
9 488 Karen Tripp
10 444 Cristina Coll
11 464 Rose Lane
12 443 Hannnah Langford
13 473 Nicole Davies
14 486 Lisa Contino
15 479 Sumner Smith
16 460 Becky Cicchetti

Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Rhino
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Rhino
Open Men
Men 60+
Rhino
Men 60+

Category
Open Women

Women 40-49
Women 30-39
Women 50+
Women 40-49
Women 30-39
Women 50+
Women 30-39
Women 50+
Women 30-39
Women 40-49
Open Women
Women 40-49
Women 50+
Women 50+
Women 40-49

4:18:19.650
4:21:27.130
4:21:27.820
4:27:53.690
4:29:28.360
4:33:57.220
4:33:59.850
4:36:11.960
4:37:09.610
4:40:42.160
4:47:34.010
4:47:41.930
4:55:54.790
5:04:24.430
6:07:05.500

Time
2:23:48.510
2:33:09.920
2:34:35.710
2:36:32.110
2:37:18.150
2:47:06.320
2:49:49.700
2:52:23.520
2:55:32.820
2:56:03.350
2:58:04.990
3:00:46.960
3:05:39.000
3:11:19.800
3:16:33.500
3:17:42.000



17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

457
487
471
459
475
441
451
450
483
453
469
439
468
480
446
491
477
472
445
461
438
485
455
454
466
470
456
462
495
476

Casey Poirier
Angela DeSimone
Andrea Lemieux
Joanne Speights
Michelle Ellington
Lindsey Mclver
Kimberly Tovar
Sydney Ziegler

Olga Rodriguez-Gomez

Ashley Maxwell
Nicole Bridier
Rachel-Anne Scalla
Karla Espinoza
Eileen Mullen
Taryn Hart

Karen Tyndall

Nancy Schwertfeger

Chi Shipman
Hanna Sheaffer
Glory Soto
Sydney Epter
Maria Grau

Katie Lange
Donna Morrill
Lisbeth Colon
Heather Anderson
Rachel Szilagyi
Jacqueline Truong
Susan Van Bernum
Bonnie Cauthon

Women 30-39
Women 50+
Women 40-49
Women 40-49
Women 50+
Open Women
Women 30-39
Women 30-39
Women 50+
Women 30-39
Women 40-49
Open Women
Women 40-49
Women 50+
Women 30-39
Women 50+
Women 50+
Women 40-49
Women 30-39
Women 40-49
Open Women
Women 50+
Women 30-39
Women 30-39
Women 40-49
Women 40-49
Women 30-39
Women 40-49
Women 50+
Women 50+

3:19:03.450
3:20:36.590
3:23:45.490
3:28:25.100
3:33:23.480
3:36:29.840
3:40:27.510
3:41:38.390
3:42:30.130
3:45:40.100
3:46:55.620
3:52:23.810
3:53:38.830
4:13:35.670
4:16:44.190
4:23:06.380
4:29:44.200
4:31:18.740
4:31:56.650
4:31:58.020
4:41:12.500
4:47:14.610
4:50:46.690
4:50:47.860
4:54:30.760
5:01:10.590
5:06:53.960
5:10:19.510
6:07:03.090
7:15:14.900



